

APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN STALLION SELECTIONS FOR WARMBLOOD STALLIONS STATIONED ABROAD 2025

Svensk Travsport Box 20151, SE-161 02 BROMMA Phone: +46 8 475 27 00 (support) This application and full payment must be received by Svensk Travsport at no later than *January 27th 2025*.

The stallion selections will be enforced by the stallion selections board for warmblood trotters in *week 11 2025*.

Completed stallion selections procedure is a prerequisite for a stallion's progeny to be registered in class I in the main section of the Swedish studbook

Stallion name	Registration number

- No application documents will be processed before the registration fee of 15.000 SEK (including VAT) has been paid to Svensk Travsport's bank account: IBAN SE62 5000 0000 0511 7108 5532 BIC: ESSESESS.
- Note! The registration fee is only refunded upon presentation of a valid veterinary health certificate.
- If the stallion has participated in stallion selections elsewhere than in Sweden, a copy of the given report/evaluation from the actual country must be attached to this application.
- The owner or authorized representative may appeal a decision in which the stallion selections board decides that the notified horse is not allowed to participate in the stallion selections (rejection).

Consent and declaration from the undersigned stallion owner or his authorized representative:

- With regards to the hereby notified stallion, the undersigned owner or authorized representative admits that the Stallion Selections Board as well as the Appeal Board may, to the required extent, take part in and decide on publication of classified information which is subject to confidentiality in accordance with chapter 32 § 12 or otherwise in accordance with the Publicity and Secrecy Act (2009:400), or duty and confidentiality according to chapter 2 §4 in the Act (1965:61) on activities in animal health and medical care.
- The undersigned owner or authorized representative accepts that neither the Stallion Selections Board nor the Appeal Board, or Svensk Travsport, takes any responsibility for information about business- and operating conditions that a veterinarian might impart an unauthorized person.
- If the ownership of the hereby notified stallion, after this application has been submitted to Svensk Travsport, is transferred to another person, the undersigned owner or authorized representative undertakes to immediately inform Svensk Travsport and urge the new owner to immediately provide the consents that I now have done.
- In accordance with chapter 20 § 6 in Avels- och Registreringsreglemente (Svensk Travsport's breeding and registration regulations), the undersigned owner or authorized representative hereby certifies that, to the best of my knowledge, the stallion to which this application relates has not been given substances or been subjected to measures or treatments in violation with the Svensk Travsport's anti-doping regulations.

Further information about our regulations is available at www.travsport.se

Owner's/authorized representative's signature

- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature	Print name
Street address	Zip code and city
Email	Telephone number

Note! To get your stallion's picture published at travsport.se and breedly.com, you need to send a digital conformation image* to Svensk Travsport. You must also fill in and attach the *Photo consent form* (available at travsport.se/blanketter).

*Information about our image requirements can be found on the photo consent form.

Send this form, by hand signed and scanned, to ST by post (address as above) or by email to kundtjanst@travsport.se. If you choose to submit the form by email, the form and any attachments shall be delivered as separate files and must maintain readable quality when printed. ST is entitled to request original forms by post whenever quality is considered insufficient.

Svensk Travsport's handling of personal data is described at travsport.se/integritetspolicy.